

PS&E JOB NO : 24A018 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3576 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6755  
 HWY : SR 542  
 TITLE : SR 542  
 BAGLEY CREEK BRIDGE  
 BRIDGE SCOUR  
 24A018  
 PROJECT : 0542(048)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 14 2024  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD  
 EVERSON WA 982479740 FERNDALE WA 982489700  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
<b>PREPARATION</b>							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	52,012.00	60,000.00	15.36 %	110,000.00	111.49 %
2	SELECTIVE CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND PRUNING						
	0.2000 ACRE		90,000.0000	56,900.0000	-36.78 %	25,000.0000	-72.22 %
			18,000.00	11,380.00	-6,620.00	5,000.00	-13,000.00
3	TEMPORARY ACCESS PATH	L.S.	24,000.00	35,000.00	45.83 %	35,000.00	45.83 %
<b>GRADING</b>							
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	10,800.00	3,920.00	-63.70 %	4,800.00	-6,000.00
	40.0000		270.0000	98.0000	-63.70 %	120.0000	-55.56 %
5	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL	TON	8,750.00	5,530.00	-36.80 %	7,700.00	-1,050.00
	70.0000		125.0000	79.0000	-36.80 %	110.0000	-12.00 %
6	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.	1,800.00	440.00	-75.56 %	1,200.00	-600.00
	40.0000		45.0000	11.0000	-75.56 %	30.0000	-33.33 %
<b>DRAINAGE</b>							
7	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS D	TON	27,000.00	51,000.00	88.89 %	63,000.00	133.33 %
	300.0000		90.0000	170.0000	88.89 %	210.0000	133.33 %
8	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	L.S.	60,000.00	132,000.00	120.00 %	80,000.00	33.33 %
9	FISH EXCLUSION	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 24A018 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3576 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6755  
 HWY : SR 542  
 TITLE : SR 542  
 BAGLEY CREEK BRIDGE  
 BRIDGE SCOUR  
 24A018  
 PROJECT : 0542(048)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 14 2024  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD      980 WILLEYS LAKE RD  
 EVERSON WA 982479740      FERNDALE WA 982489700  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE								
10	FORCE ACCOUNT ROCK RELOCATION							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			75,000.00	75,000.00		75,000.00		
11	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE 12 IN DBH							
	1.0000 EACH		1,050.0000	1,560.0000	48.57 %	2,800.0000	166.67 %	
			1,050.00	1,560.00	510.00	2,800.00	1,750.00	
STRUCTURE								
12	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL							
	4.0000 C.Y.		2,000.0000	1,000.0000	-50.00 %	450.0000	-77.50 %	
			8,000.00	4,000.00	-4,000.00	1,800.00	-6,200.00	
13	CONC. CLASS 4000W FOR BRIDGE							
	12.0000 C.Y.		4,500.0000	1,700.0000	-62.22 %	2,600.0000	-42.22 %	
			54,000.00	20,400.00	-33,600.00	31,200.00	-22,800.00	
14	CORE HOLE							
	5.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	2,440.0000	22.00 %	900.0000	-55.00 %	
			10,000.00	12,200.00	2,200.00	4,500.00	-5,500.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
15	SOIL DECOMPACTION							
	422.0000 S.Y.		10.0000	15.0000	50.00 %	22.0000	120.00 %	
			4,220.00	6,330.00	2,110.00	9,284.00	5,064.00	
16	ESC LEAD							
	10.0000 DAY		280.0000	10.0000	-96.43 %	200.0000	-28.57 %	
			2,800.00	100.00	-2,700.00	2,000.00	-800.00	
17	STREET CLEANING							
	15.0000 HR		265.0000	690.0000	160.38 %	250.0000	-5.66 %	
			3,975.00	10,350.00	6,375.00	3,750.00	-225.00	
18	COIR LOG							
	455.0000 L.F.		25.0000	20.0000	-20.00 %	25.0000	0.00 %	
			11,375.00	9,100.00	-2,275.00	11,375.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 24A018 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3576 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6755  
 HWY : SR 542  
 TITLE : SR 542  
 BAGLEY CREEK BRIDGE  
 BRIDGE SCOUR  
 24A018  
 PROJECT : 0542(048)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 14 2024  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD  
 EVERSON WA 982479740 FERNDALE WA 982489700  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
19	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION						
		L.S.		97.14 %			-42.86 %
			3,500.00	6,900.00	3,400.00	2,000.00	-1,500.00
20	TOPSOIL TYPE B						
	420.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	7.0000	-65.00 %	5.0000	-75.00 %
			8,400.00	2,940.00	-5,460.00	2,100.00	-6,300.00
21	PSIPE WESTERN HEMLOCK (NO. 2 CONT.)						
	15.0000	EACH	25.0000	29.0000	16.00 %	60.0000	140.00 %
			375.00	435.00	60.00	900.00	525.00
22	PSIPE VINE MAPLE (NO. 2 CONT.)						
	21.0000	EACH	25.0000	29.0000	16.00 %	52.0000	108.00 %
			525.00	609.00	84.00	1,092.00	567.00
23	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR (NO. 2 CONT.)						
	15.0000	EACH	25.0000	29.0000	16.00 %	56.0000	124.00 %
			375.00	435.00	60.00	840.00	465.00
24	PSIPE SUBALPINE FIR (NO. 2 CONT.)						
	21.0000	EACH	25.0000	36.0000	44.00 %	56.0000	124.00 %
			525.00	756.00	231.00	1,176.00	651.00
25	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD (NO. 1 CONT.)						
	38.0000	EACH	12.0000	17.0000	41.67 %	45.0000	275.00 %
			456.00	646.00	190.00	1,710.00	1,254.00
26	PSIPE CREEPING DOGWOOD (NO. 1 CONT.)						
	47.0000	EACH	12.0000	17.0000	41.67 %	50.0000	316.67 %
			564.00	799.00	235.00	2,350.00	1,786.00
27	PSIPE SALAL (NO. 1 CONT.)						
	38.0000	EACH	12.0000	17.0000	41.67 %	45.0000	275.00 %
			456.00	646.00	190.00	1,710.00	1,254.00
28	PSIPE MOUNTAIN HUCKLEBERRY (NO. 1 CONT.)						
	47.0000	EACH	12.0000	17.0000	41.67 %	50.0000	316.67 %
			564.00	799.00	235.00	2,350.00	1,786.00
29	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY (NO. 1 CONT.)						
	47.0000	EACH	12.0000	17.0000	41.67 %	43.0000	258.33 %
			564.00	799.00	235.00	2,021.00	1,457.00

PS&E JOB NO : 24A018 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3576 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6755  
 HWY : SR 542  
 TITLE : SR 542  
 BAGLEY CREEK BRIDGE  
 BRIDGE SCOUR  
 24A018  
 PROJECT : 0542(048)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 14 2024  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD      980 WILLEYS LAKE RD  
 EVERSON WA 982479740      FERNDALE WA 982489700  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
30	PSIPE SALMONBERRY (NO. 1 CONT.)						
	38.0000	EACH	12.0000	17.0000	41.67 %	44.0000	266.67 %
			456.00	646.00	190.00	1,672.00	1,216.00
31	PSIPE SNOWBERRY (NO. 1 CONT.)						
	47.0000	EACH	12.0000	17.0000	41.67 %	42.0000	250.00 %
			564.00	799.00	235.00	1,974.00	1,410.00
32	PSIPE BRACKEN FERN (NO. 1 CONT.)						
	44.0000	EACH	12.0000	17.0000	41.67 %	51.0000	325.00 %
			528.00	748.00	220.00	2,244.00	1,716.00
33	PSIPE LADY FERN (NO. 1 CONT.)						
	30.0000	EACH	12.0000	17.0000	41.67 %	45.0000	275.00 %
			360.00	510.00	150.00	1,350.00	990.00
34	PSIPE LIVE STAKE						
	55.0000	EACH	40.0000	15.0000	-62.50 %	45.0000	12.50 %
			2,200.00	825.00	-1,375.00	2,475.00	275.00
35	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH						
	717.0000	S.Y.	8.0000	8.0000	0.00 %	8.0000	0.00 %
			5,736.00	5,736.00	0.00	5,736.00	0.00
36	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE						
	488.0000	L.F.	10.0000	11.0000	10.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %
			4,880.00	5,368.00	488.00	3,904.00	-976.00
37	FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL STREAM CHANNEL RESTORATION						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00	
TRAFFIC							
38	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER						
	125.0000	L.F.	115.0000	160.0000	39.13 %	70.0000	-39.13 %
			14,375.00	20,000.00	5,625.00	8,750.00	-5,625.00
39	PERMANENT SIGNING						
		L.S.			-27.80 %		-60.00 %
			5,000.00	3,610.00	-1,390.00	2,000.00	-3,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 24A018 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3576 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6755  
 HWY : SR 542  
 TITLE : SR 542  
 BAGLEY CREEK BRIDGE  
 BRIDGE SCOUR  
 24A018  
 PROJECT : 0542(048)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 14 2024  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD  
 EVERSON WA 982479740 FERNDALE WA 982489700  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
40	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			35.73 %			58.54 %
			82,000.00	111,300.00	29,300.00	130,000.00	48,000.00	
41	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.			-19.00 %			-50.00 %
	48.0000		100.0000	81.0000	-19.00 %	50.0000		-50.00 %
			4,800.00	3,888.00	-912.00	2,400.00	-2,400.00	
42	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			8,200.00	8,200.00		8,200.00		
OTHER ITEMS								
43	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			-70.00 %			-54.00 %
			5,000.00	1,500.00	-3,500.00	2,300.00	-2,700.00	
44	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			-38.80 %			-40.00 %
			10,000.00	6,120.00	-3,880.00	6,000.00	-4,000.00	
45	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
46	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
47	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 10/01/2024

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 13:50

PS&E JOB NO : 24A018 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3576 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6755  
 HWY : SR 542  
 TITLE : SR 542  
 BAGLEY CREEK BRIDGE  
 BRIDGE SCOUR  
 24A018  
 PROJECT : 0542(048)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 14 2024  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD  
 EVERSON WA 982479740 FERNDALE WA 982489700  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
48	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.			-70.00 %				-50.00 %
			5,000.00	1,500.00	-3,500.00		2,500.00		-2,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$553,188.00</u>	<u>\$639,827.00</u>	15.66%	<u>\$663,166.00</u>	19.88%		\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$553,188.00</u>	<u>\$639,827.00</u>	15.66%	<u>\$663,166.00</u>	19.88%		